CITY OF ST. LOUIS
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

James Kelly, Mayor Melissa Allen, Mayor Pro-Tem
Jerry Church, Council Member George Kubin, Council Member
Tom Reed, Council Member

*Agenda*
Tuesday, September 3, 2019

6:00 PM

Call to Order.
Roll Call.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Approval of Minutes:
a. Regular Meeting of August 20, 2019

Claims & Accounts.

Monthly Minutes.

Audience Recognition
“Each person will be allowed to speak for up to five (5) minutes,
except where the number of speakers exceeds the time limit
In those instances, the Mayor of the City Council may either
reduce the five-minute time limit to a three-minute time limit for
each speaker, or the City Council may waive the half-hour time limit.”

Consent Agenda — Motion to Approve/Receive.
No items.

Business of the Council.

A. Water Network GIS Creation.

B. Electric Utility GIS Creation.

C. 2019 Sidewalk Project Bid Award.



10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

D. St. Louis High School Homecoming Parade Request.
E. Letter of Authorization to Purchase Power.

F. Discuss County Parks Millage.

City Manager's Report.

City Clerk’s Report.

Police Chief's Report.

City Council Comments.

Public Comments.

Adjournment.



CITY COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS

St. Louis, Michigan
August 20, 2019

The regular meeting of the Saint Louis City Council was called to order by Mayor James C.
Kelly on Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers.

Council Members Present:  Mayor James C. Kelly, Melissa A. Allen, Jerry L. Church, George
T. Kubin, Thomas L. Reed

Council Members Absent:  None

City Manager: Kurt Giles
City Clerk: Mari Anne Ryder
Police Chief: Richard Ramereiz

Others in Attendance:

Keith Risdon — Public Services Director, Mark Abbott — Superintendent DPW, Bobbie Marr —
Finance Director, Ralph Echtinaw — St. Louis Sentinel, Bill Leonard — Candidate for City
Council, Steve Mann — Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone, Tom Alcamo — EPA, Theo Von
Wallmenich & Scott Pratt — CH2M, Emma Selmon — Gratiot County Herald

Member Church led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

City Council Minutes.

Moved by Reed, supported by Kubin, to approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on
August 6, 2019. All ayes carried the motion.

Claims & Accounts.
City Council discussed the Claims & Accounts.

Moved by Kubin, supported by Reed, to approve the Claims & Accounts in the amount of
$476,519.42. All ayes carried the motion.

Monthly Reports.
City Council discussed the July 2019 Monthly Reports.

Moved by Reed, supported by Church, to receive the July 2019 Monthly Reports and place on
file. All ayes carried the motion.

Audience Recognition.
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Municipal Attorney, Steve Mann, discussed with Council the possibility of the 2-mill Public
Safety Special Assessment being made permanent by a vote of the people.

Steve Mann stated voters can approve establishing the special assessment district but not the
millage rate. Under PA 33, City Council would still determine the rate annually if the district was
approved. Also, the existing special assessment district would have to be terminated before the
district was voted on.

Steve Mann also reviewed other ballot issue options and financing for water system
improvements and street projects.

Steve Mann stated he felt the best option was selling bonds.
Public transit was also discussed.
Members Thanked Steve Mann for the information.
Consent Agenda.
Mayor Kelly requested approval of Consent Agenda items “a” through “f” as shown below:
a. Payment to Rehmann for work station upgrades.
b. Payment to CORE Technology for Annual Maintenance Agreement.
¢. Payment to Farabee Mechanical to initiate contract for radiator replacement and gas
line replacement.
d. Payment to Spicer for Professional Services Michigan Ave./Pine Water Main
Replacement.
e. Payment No. 3 to Ward’s Excavating for Michigan Ave./Pine Water Main
Replacement.

f.  Payment to Presidio for Library computer upgrades.

Moved by Kubin, supported by Allen, to approve Consent Agenda items “a” through “f as
shown above. All ayes carried the motion.

New Business.
Purchase of Crack Seal from National Highway Maintenance Systems (NHMS).

Manager Giles requested members approve the purchase of Crack Seal from NHMS in the
budgeted amount of $8,920.00.

Discussion was held.

Moved by Reed, supported by Allen, to approve the purchase of Crack Seal from NHMS in the
budgeted amount of $8,920.00. All ayes carried the motion.
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Other Items: Boots for Heroes 5/K Event.

Chief Ramereiz requested members approve temporary street closures for the Annual Boots for
Heroes 5/K Event to be held September 11, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.

Discussion was held.

Moved by Kubin, supported by Reed to approve the temporary street closures for the Boots for
Heroes event. All ayes carried the motion.

City Manager Report.

Manager Giles informed Council of the following:
1. Working with Central Dispatch to allow the placement of radio equipment on Giddings
Water Tower.
2. St. Louis Correctional Facility is planning to go solar.
3. Power cost adjustment practice runs have begun.
4. The Planning Commission approved a 3-year extension of the special use permit for the
Hope House, with yearly reviews.

City Clerk Report.

None.

Police Report.

Chief Ramereiz informed Council of the following:
1. Rite Aid Pharmacy is providing free medical disposal boxes to Police Departments.
2. The new patrol cars are expected this week.
3. US-27 Motor Tour is August 22"

Council Comments.

Member Allen inquired on the Police Bike.

Mayor Kelly stated the Street Sign on North and Watson is bent.

Public Comments.

There were none.

Adjournment.

Moved by Kubin, supported by Church, to adjourn the meeting at 7:33 p.m. All ayes carried the
motion.

Mari Anne Ryder, City Clerk
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User:

DB: St Louis

INVOICE APPROVAL BY VENDOR REPORT FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS

JAMIE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/03/2019 - 09/03/2019

Claimant

BANK CODE: 0001

Amount Claimed

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Amount Owed

Page: 1/2

Amount Rejected
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ABC FASTENER GROUP, INC.
ALMA CITY CLEANERS

ALSPAUGH, CANDI

AMAZON.COM

AMY NISOGNER

B & C JANITORIAL

B&W SAND N STONE LLC

BADER & SONS CO.

BAKER & TAYLOR INC

BASIC

BOLAND TIRE, INC

BOLT, GARRETT

BORDER STATES

BRODART COMPANY

CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

CITY OF ST LOUIS, PAYROLL
CITY OF ST LOUIS

CRYSTAL PURE WATER INC.

DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS

DEAN BOILER INC

DELTA DENTAL

DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC
DISCOUNT TIRE & BATTERY

E & S GRAPHICS, INC

EMILY PARFET

ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY

EXTREME CLEAN 24/7

FAMILY FARM & HOME

FASTENAL COMPANY

FINAL TOUCH CO

FISHBECK, THOMPSON, CARR & HUBER
FISHER SCIENTIFIC

GRAFX CENTRAL INC

GRATIOT AREA WATER AUTHORITY
GREAT LAKES SECURITY

JASON SEPTIC & PORTABLES LLC
KAREN AUMAUGHER

KIPP KRENZ

LAWHORNE, STEPHEN

LINDSAY SOFT WATER COMPANY
MARIA ROBERSON

MEDLER ELECTRIC COMPANY
MERCY SALES INC

MICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER AGENCY
MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOC
MID MICHIGAN CABLE CONSORTIUM
MIDMICHIGAN HEALTH

MUSKEGON AREA DISTRICT LIBRARY
MUZZALL GRAPHICS
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User:

DB: St Louils

INVOICE APPROVAL BY VENDOR REPORT FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS

JAMIE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/03/2019 - 09/03/2019

Claimant

BANK CODE: 0001

Amount Claimed

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Amount Owed

Page: 2/2
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NATE DISHONG PHOTOGRAPHY
NYE UNIFORM

PARAGON LABORATORIES, INC
PAUL PESTRUE

PEOPLELINK, LLC

PETER'S HARDWARE

PINE RIVER AUTOMOTIVE
POWELL'S SERVICE INC
POWER LINE SUPPLY

REAL ALLIANCE, LLC
REPUBLIC SERVICES #239
RIVERVIEW PLACE APTS, LDHALP
SCOTLAND OIL COMPANY, INC
SELF SERVE LUMBER COMPANY
SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY
SHRED~IT USA INC

STATE OF MICHIGAN - DEQ
STATE OF MICHIGAN-MDOT
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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08/30/2019 08:25 AM COUNCIL APPROVAL FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS Page: 1/9

User: JAMIE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/03/2019 - 09/03/2019
DB: St Louis BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: 0001
USE
INVOICE PURCHASING
NUMBER CARD DESCRIPTION DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS AMOUNT
VENDOR NAME: ABC FASTENER GROUP, INC.
A369202 N HEX HEAD SCREWS 582.582.726.000 20.80 20.80
TOTAL VENDOR ABC F 20.80
VENDOR NAME: ALMA CITY CLEANERS
07312019 N UNIFORM CLEANING 205.301.820.000 64.00 64.00
TOTAL VENDOR ALMA 64.00
VENDOR NAME: ALSPAUGH, CANDI
02050HID02-4 N UB refund for account: 02050HID02-4 582.000.040.000 100.00 100.00
TOTAL VENDOR ALSPA 100.00
VENDOR NAME: AMAZON.COM
08152019 N DVD 271.790.748.000 17.99 17.99
TOTAL VENDOR AMAZO 17.99
VENDOR NAME: AMY NISOGNER
0102008K00-13 N UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 010200AK00-13 582.000.040.000 304.66 304.66
TOTAL VENDOR AMY N 304.66
VENDOR NAME: B & C JANITORIAL
9820 N MAT/RUG CLEANING 101.265.818.000 240.00 240.00
TOTAL VENDOR B & C 240.00
VENDOR NAME: B&W SAND N STONE LLC
2485 N STONE 202.463.787.000 215.60 215.60
2488 N STONE 202.463.787.000 287.00 287.00
TOTAL VENDOR B&W S 502.60
VENDOR NAME: BADER & SONS CO.
787194 N TRIMMER LINE 101.276.726.000 26.81 26.81
789116 N CHAIN SAW PARTS 661.442.726.000 49.01 49.01
785782 N MOWER PARTS 661.442.930.000.9043 39.34 78.68
661.442.930.000.9044 39.34
788334 N MOWER PARTS 661.442.930.000.9043 129.64 259.28
661.442.930.000.5044 129.64
TOTAL VENDOR BADER 413.78
VENDOR NAME: BAKER & TAYLOR INC
2034716861 N BOOKS 271.790.745.000 89.62 89.62
2034703574 N BOOKS 271.790.745.000 203.16 279.81
271.790.746.000 76.65
2034739476 N BOOKS 271.790.745.000 81.48 111.71

271.790.746.000 30.23



08/30/2019 08:25 AM
User: JAMIE
DB: St Louis

COUNCIL APPROVAL FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/03/2019 - 08/03/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Page:
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BANK CODE: 0001
USE
INVOICE PURCHASING
NUMBER CARD DESCRIPTION DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS AMOUNT
VENDOR NAME: BAKER & TAYLOR INC
TOTAL VENDOR BAKER 481.14
VENDOR NAME: BASIC
10-512389 N ANNUAL COBRA RENEWAL FEE 592.5%0.710.000 159.00 795.00
592.591.710.000 159.00
101.265.710.000 159.00
582.582.710.000 159.00
661.442.710.000 159.00
TOTAL VENDOR BASIC 795.00
VENDOR NAME: BOLAND TIRE, INC
5068067 N TIRES #53 661.442.930.000.9053 608.20 608.20
TOTAL VENDOR BOLAN 608.20
VENDOR NAME: BOLT, GARRETT
01300DEV00-3 N UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 01300DEV00-3 582.000.040.000 39.08 39.08
TOTAL VENDOR BOLT, 39.08
VENDOR NAME: BORDER STATES
918393279 N SPLIT BOLT CONN/X~ARM/SCREW/DISCON SLEE 582.582.726.000 797.17 797.17
918323972 N METER SOCKET 582.582.726.000 184.49 184.49
918333092 N ELECTRIC METER 582.582.726.000 329.48 329.48
TOTAL VENDOR BORDE 1,311.14
VENDOR NAME: BRODART COMPANY
B5728901 N BOOKS 271.790.745.000 50.43 62.12
271.7980.746.000 11.69
B5741711 N BOOKS 271.790.746.000 56.27 56.27
TOTAL VENDOR BRODA 118.39
VENDOR NAME: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
0058264081119 N INTERNET SERVICES 300 N MILL 101.265.801.000 104.98 104.98
TOTAL VENDOR CHART 104.98
VENDOR NAME: CRYSTAL PURE WATER INC.
87888 N BOTTLED WATER 101.265.726.000 42.00 42.00
8 2588 N BOTTLED WATER~ELECTRIC 582.582.726.000 20.50 20.50
TOTAL VENDOR CRYST 62.50
VENDOR NAME: DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS
C110588-0 N RETURN OF ENVELOPES 101.265.726.000 (56.15) (56.15)
110597-0 N POCKET FILES/ENVELOPES/CUPS 101.441.726.000 46.99 106.68
101.265.726.000 59.69
109156~1 N TISSUE 101.265.726.000 111.52 111.52



08/30/2019 08:25 AM

User: JAMIE
DB: St Louis

COUNCIL APPROVAL FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/03/2019 - 09/03/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: 0001

Page:
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USE
INVOICE PURCHASING
NUMBER CARD DESCRIPTION DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS AMOUNT
VENDOR NAME: DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS
109625-0 N INK/PAPER/CUPS/ENVELOPES 101.441.726.000 191.95 360.89
101.265.726.000 168.94
TOTAL VENDOR DBI B 522.94
VENDOR NAME: DEAN BOILER INC
79804 N REPAIRS TO BOILER 592.590.930.000 2,483.08 2,483.08
TOTAL VENDOR DEAN 2,483.08
VENDOR NAME: DELTA DENTAL
RIS002407178 N RETIREE DENTAL INSURANCE 08/01/18-09/30 101.000.264.000 33.25 33.25
TOTAL VENDOR DELTA 33.25
VENDOR NAME: DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC
23627 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING-53-010-098-00 101.371.818.000 50.00 50.00
23798 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING-53-010-098-00 101.371.818.000 50.00 50.00
23796 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 101.371.818.000 75.00 75.00
230801 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING SANDERS WEST GA 101.371.818.000 60.00 60.00
23795 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING-SANDERS WEST GA 101.371.818.000 60.00 60.00
23800 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING-324 CENTER 101.371.818.000 60.00 60.00
23628 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING-53-010-236-00 101.371.818.000 25.00 25.00
23799 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 53-010~236-00 101.371.818.000 25.00 25.00
23626 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 53-010-246-00 101.371.818.000 175.00 175.00
23797 N CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING-53-010-246-00 101.371.818.000 175.00 175.00
TOTAL VENDOR DISCO 755.00
VENDOR NAME: DISCOUNT TIRE & BATTERY
94015 N TIRE REPAIR 661.442.930.000.9043 24.49 24.49
TOTAL VENDOR DISCO 24.49
VENDOR NAME: E & S GRAPHICS, INC
63199 N WINDOW ENVELOPES 582.582.726.000 91.25 365.00
592.592.726.000 91.25
592.591.726.000 91.25
596.596.726.000 91.25
TOTAL VENDOR E & S 365.00
VENDOR NAME: EMILY PARFET
08202019 N C&I PRESCRIPTIVE-705 E WASHINGTON 582.582.818.018 4,731.34 4,731.34
TOTAL VENDOR EMILY 4,731.34
VENDOR NAME: ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY
5103179839 N CLAMPS 582.591.726.000 374.24 374.24
TOTAL VENDOR ETNA 374.24
VENDOR NAME: EXTREME CLEAN 24/7
JULY 2019 N CAR WASHES 205.301.930.000 216.00 216.00
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User: JAMIE
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COUNCIL APPROVAL FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/03/2019 - 09/03/2019

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
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BANK CODE: 0001
USE
INVOICE PURCHASING
NUMBER CARD DESCRIPTION DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS AMOUNT
VENDOR NAME: EXTREME CLEAN 24/7
TOTAL VENDOR EXTRE 216.00
VENDOR NAME: FAMILY FARM & HOME
15560/5 N WEED SPRAY 101.770.726.000 44,97 44.97
15647/5 N TARP 101.441.726.000 64.99 64.99
TOTAL VENDOR FAMIL 109.96
VENDOR NAME: FASTENAL COMPANY
MIMTP106067 N DRUM LIFT 592.590.726.000 145.21 145.21
TOTAL VENDOR FASTE 145.21
VENDOR NAME: FINAL TOUCH CO
STL-#300B N CLEANING CITY BLDG 08/13/19 & 08/18/19 101.265.818.000 390.00 390.00
STL~4301B N CLEANING CITY BLDG 08/20/19 & 08/25/19 101.265.818.000 390.00 390.00
TOTAL VENDOR FINAL 780.00
VENDOR NAME: FISHBECK, THOMPSON,CARR & HUBER
385572 N PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 08/09/19 492.900.801.000.4012 1,533.50 1,929.00
492.900.801.000.4009 395.50
TOTAL VENDOR FISHB 1,929.00
VENDOR NAME: FISHER SCIENTIFIC
3554508 N ASORBIC ACID/EPPENDORF TIP/PTRI PAD/POT 592.590.726.000 955.09 955.09
3813736 N EPPNDRF TIPS 592,590.726.000 87.75 87.75
4042813 N EPTIPS RELOADS 592.590.726.000 97.67 97.67
TOTAL VENDOR FISHE 1,140.51
VENDOR NAME: GRAFX CENTRAL INC
51389 N BUSINESS CARDS-ROSLUND 101.257.726.000 66.92 66.92
TOTAL VENDOR GRAFX 66.92
VENDOR NAME: GRATIOT AREA WATER AUTHORITY
19-0001113 N WATER SALES-JULY 2019 592.591.921.000  60,922.53 60,922.53
19-0001135 N WATER TESTING FEES 592.591.818.000 220.00 220.00
TOTAL VENDOR GRATI 61,142.53
VENDOR NAME: GREAT LAKES SECURITY
11307 N QUARTERLY MONITORING 271.790.818.000 59.85 59.85
TOTAL VENDOR GREAT 59.85
VENDOR NAME: JASON SEPTIC & PORTABLES LLC
1040 N PORT A JOHN CLEANING 101.770.818.000 525.00 525.00
TOTAL VENDOR JASON 525.00
VENDOR NAME: KAREN AUMAUGHER
08202019 N RESIDENTIAL PRESCRIPTIVE 582.582.818.018 25.00 25.00
TOTAL VENDOR KAREN 25.00
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: 0001

USE
INVOICE PURCHASING
NUMBER CARD DESCRIPTION DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS AMOUNT
VENDOR NAME: KRENZ KIPPKIPP KRENZ
08262019 N REIMBURSEMENT FOR GAS/FOOD DURING CLASS 582.582.860.000 407.75 407.75
TOTAL VENDOR KRENZ 407.75
VENDOR NAME: LAWHORNE, STEPHEN
0112WPRO0O0O-4 N UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 0112WPRO00-4 582.000.040.000 169.09 169.09
TOTAL VENDOR LAWHO 169.09
VENDOR NAME: LINDSAY SOFT WATER COMPANY
219635 N SALT 592.590.726.000 67.50 67.50
TOTAL VENDOR LINDS 67.50
VENDOR NAME: MEDLER ELECTRIC COMPANY
54558912.001 N BATTERIES 592.591.726.000 31.70 31.70
TOTAL VENDOR MEDLE 31.70
VENDOR NAME: MENARDS
08012019 N TUBING/POLYCONCRETE UMBRELLA BASES/LUMB 101.728.956.000 649.92 881.16
101.758.970.000.0053
101.276.726.000 48.25
101.276.726.000 59.41
101.728.956.000 84.98
TOTAL VENDOR MENAR 881.16
VENDOR NAME: MERCY SALES INC
0000289-IN N ZOLL AED PLUS 205.301.956.000 1,300.00 1,300.00
TOTAL VENDOR MERCY 1,300.00
VENDOR NAME: MICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER AGENCY
201908208TLO N ENERGY SERVICES PROJECT 582.582.921.000 34,769.31 34,769.31
20190813STLO N ENERGY SERVICES PROJECT 582.582.921.000 85,422.93 85,422.93
20130808012 N LANDFILL ENERGY PROJECT 582.582.921.000 13,876.11 13,976.11
20190810011 N COLDWATER PEAKING PLANT SERVICE COMMITT 582.582.728.000 53.33 53.33
20190810024 N MPPA COMMITTEE INVQICE 582.582.728.000 903.70 903.70
20190815014 N ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICE COMMITTEE INV 582.582.818.018 2,201.72 2,201.72
20190818017 N ENERGY SERVICES PROJECT 582.582.818.018 4,882.24 4,882.24
20190701014 N MPPA COMMITTEE INVOICE 582.582.728.000 376.74 376.74
TOTAL VENDOR MICHI 142,586.08
VENDOR NAME: MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOC
06132019 N MEMBERSHIP DUES 07/01/19-06/30/20 592.590.895.000 355.00 710.00
592.591.895.000 355.00
TOTAL VENDOR MICHI 710.00
VENDOR NAME: MID MICHIGAN CABLE CONSORTIUM
08132019 N PEG FEES APRIL -JUNE 2019 101.265.607.000 4,636.27 4,636.27

TOTAL VENDOR MID M 4,636.27
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USE
INVOICE PURCHASING
NUMBER CARD DESCRIPTION DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS AMOUNT
VENDOR NAME: MIDMICHIGAN HEALTH
08132019 N PHYSICAL 101.265.818.000 109.00 109.00
TOTAL VENDOR MIDMI 109.00
VENDOR NAME: MUSKEGON AREA DISTRICT LIBRARY
5775 N BOOK 271.790.956.000 16.99 16.99
TOTAL VENDOR MUSKE 16.99
VENDOR NAME: MUZZALL GRAPHICS
85968 N LABELS 101.371.726.000 235.15 235.15
TOTAL VENDOR MUZZA 235.15
VENDOR NAME: NATE DISHONG PHOTOGRAPHY
196406 N PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES FARMERS MARKET 101.735.956.000.0051 300.00 300.00
TOTAL VENDOR NATE 300.00
VENDOR NAME: NNYE UNIFORM
709632 N POLICE SHIRTS/PANTS 205.301.780.000 240.00 240.00
TOTAL VENDOR NNYE 240.00
VENDOR NAME: PARAGON LABORATORIES, INC
206874 N EPA 200.8 592.590.818.000 153.00 153.00
TOTAL VENDOR PARAG 153.00
VENDOR NAME: PAUL PESTRUE
08202019 N RESIDENTIAL PRESCRIPTIVE 582.582.818.018 31.74 31.74
TOTAL VENDOR PAUL 31.74
VENDOR NAME: PEOPLELINK, LLC
1232516 N CONTRACTED SERVICES WEEK ENDED 08/11/1 101.441.804.000 427.80 427.80
1234029 N CONTRACTED SERVICES-WORK WEEK ENDED 08/ 101.441.804.000 441.60 441.60
TOTAL VENDOR PEOPL 869.40
VENDOR NAME: PETER'S HARDWARE
Al148620 N DEGREASER 592.590.726.000 9.00 9.00
7148505 N PARKS PAINT SUPPLIES 101.770.726.000 15.00 15.00
A148573 N PLASTIC HOSE/CLAMPS/NUT DRIVER 101.770.726.000 20.50 20.50
A148509 N DPW CLEANING SUPPLIES 101.441.726.000 6.50 6.50
A148445 N DOOR STOPS/LIGHT SWITCH/HANGERS/DRAIN C 101.758.970.000.0053 66.50 66.50
A148247 N MOUSE TRAP/HOSE/PAINT/CORD 582.582.726.000 124.00 124.00
A148622 N AMMONIA 101.276.726.000 7.00 7.00
21408680 N BAGS FOR POOL HOUSE 101.758.970.000.0053 8.00 8.00
A148690 N SANDPAPER 101.770.726.000 18.00 18.00
08252019 N CREDIT ON ACCT 101.441.726.000 (12.00) (12.00)
A148218 N HINGES/LATCH/ELECT SUPPLIES/POWER STRIP 101.758.970.000.0053 81.50 81.50
TOTAL VENDOR PETER 344.00
VENDOR NAME: PINE RIVER AUTOMOTIVE
10184-713314 N GLOVES 101.441.726.000 39.18 39.18
TOTAL VENDOR PINE 39.18
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VENDOR NAME: POWELL'S SERVICE INC
333591 N TRAC PIPE 101.758.970.000.0053 216.19 216.19
TOTAL VENDOR POWEL 216.19
VENDOR NAME: POWER LINE SUPPLY